

## Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2011-0092 Version: 1

Type: Purchase Status: Passed

File created: 2/18/2011 In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action: 2/28/2011

Title: Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Payment for Right-of-Way Acquisition on Crooks

Road, South Blvd to Auburn Road (MR-01B) in the amount of \$75,576.48; Road Commission for

Oakland County, Beverly Hills, MI

Sponsors:

Indexes: Purchase Authorization, RCOC, Right-of-Ways

Code sections:
Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2011	1	City Council Regular Meeting	Adopted by Resolution	Pass

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Payment for Right-of-Way Acquisition on Crooks Road, South Blvd to Auburn Road (MR-01B) in the amount of \$75,576.48; Road Commission for Oakland County, Beverly Hills, MI

**Resolved,** that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes the payment to the Road Commission for Oakland County, Beverly Hills, Michigan for Right-of-Way Acquisition on Crooks Road, South Blvd to Auburn Road (MR-01B) in the amount of \$75,576.48.